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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

June 25, 2013

Morrow County
Charles Santee	 Apple Pie Inn
7398 State Route 42	 TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY PWS
Mount Gilead, OH 43338	 PWS ID: 0H5941412

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Public Water System serving APPLE PIE INN is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that the Apple Pie Inn has not complied with requirements issued during this
Agency's last survey performed on May 9, 2013 in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio
Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated May 20, 2013, to respond in
writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

I Fill out the enclosed sample siting plan and maintain it on site, and please send a
copy of the first page to this office, This is your backup plan in the event your main
lab or your main sampler is unable to analyze or pull your routine quarterly total
coliform sample. In addition, it also explains what to do in the event of a positive
sample and outline procedures for pulling your routine sample each calendar quarter.
For your total coliform sampling, please make your lab and sampler aware that a
digital DPD chlorine tester must be used to determine if any chlorine residual is in the
water and those results must be placed and the Sample Submission Report (SSR).

2. Maintain all records pertaining to your public water system on site, including the date
and nature of any repairs or remedial actions taken, owner/operator manuals for
critical units, including the well pump and pressure tank, correspondence from this
agency, sample results from your laboratory, the bacteriological sample siting plan
and your well log from your driller. These documents must be made available during
future surveys.

3. Notify this office of any substantial changes to your water system before the changes
are implemented. I gave you a copy of our plan approval package during the survey,
feel free to pass it along to your contractor (Lou at Peacock Water) if you elect to
install a softener. Do not install the softener, or any treatment, without prior approval
from this office.
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4, Ensure your nitrate sample is pulled anytime between June 1 and November 30,
2013.

5. Do not routinely disinfect your well (you indicated you use 3 gallons of bleach and 1
gallon of vinegar every 3 weeks'. This may mask any bacterial issues with your
water system. It is imperative that you obtain a representative sample for total
coliform analysis each quarter. You indicated you did not have any problems with
the untreated water with respect to taste and odor. If the well or water system is
bacteriologically unsafe, you may need a new source, you may need to treat the
water to a much higher degree of water treatment, or you may need to address a
deficiency such as the illegal casing extension.

6 With regards to your PVC casing extension on your steel well In accordance with
the Bilateral Compliance Agreement, you had until April 14, 2013 to complete work
oil well. You indicated you would be making arrangements with your contractor
on May 15, let me know what date he will be out there. Do not fill in the hole unless I
am on site or you have photos to send me showing the new steel casing extension is
welded onto the existing casing. Ensure the contractor installs the cap and conduit
properly. The cap currently does not have any nuts or bolts in it and the conduit is
not attached properly to the cap. I sent you an email on May 16 asking about your
May 15 meeting.

7. Keep the protective cover on the pressure switch and ensure all wiring to and from
the switch is encased in conduit,

8. A combined public notice was given to you during the survey. You indicated it would
be posted tomorrow and left up for 7 days. Although I have a signed copy of the
notice and verification form (I asked you to complete and sign another copy of the
combined notice and verification form during the survey), please return a completed
copy of the notice you posted and the verification form to this office. Do ensure the
notice is up for at least 7 days, no less.

if you have any questions please call your Ohio EPA representative at 614-728-3871.

Sin car

Mark
Environmental Specialist 11
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office
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